CANADA

NGE OF NOTES (FOLY 19, 1942) BETWEEN CANADA AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA RECORDING AN AGREE

TREATY SERIES, 1943

No. 10

EXCHANGE OF NOTES (July 19, 1943)

BETWEEN

CANADA

AND THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RECORDING AN AGREEMENT

REGARDING THE NAME OF THE ALASKA HIGHWAY

In Force July 19, 1943



EDMOND CLOUTIER, C.M.G., B.A., L.Ph., KING'S PRINTER AND CONTROLLER OF STATIONERY 1946

61631093

TREATY SERIES, 1943

No. 10

EXCHANGE OF NOTES

SUMMARY

	dies drug	PAGE
I.	Note, dated July 19, 1943, from the Secretary of State of the United States of America, to the Canadian Minister to the United States	3
II.	Note, dated July 19, 1943, from the Canadian Minister to the Secretary of State of the United States	3

EXCHANGE OF NOTES (JULY 19, 1943) BETWEEN CANADA AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA RECORDING AN AGREE-MENT REGARDING THE NAME OF THE ALASKA HIGHWAY.

T

The Secretary of State of the United States to the Canadian Minister

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

WASHINGTON, July 19, 1943.

SIR:

I have the honor to inform you that the Honorable Anthony J. Dimond, Delegate of Alaska, United States House of Representatives, has proposed that the highway from Dawson Creek, British Columbia, to Fairbanks, Alaska, be

given the official name "Alaska Highway". The Government of the United States believes that the name suggested by Mr. Dimond is suitable and in harmony with popular usage. It is of the further arrival by the Governments further opinion that the highway should be jointly named by the Governments of the Unit of the Init of of the United States and Canada in view of the location of the greater part of the higher the higher than the conversion which has the highway within Canada and in view of the location of the greater partial the highway within Canada and in view of the friendly cooperation which has made possible its construction.

In accordance with the foregoing, I have the honor to propose that the highway from Dawson Creek, British Columbia, to Fairbanks, Alaska, be designed. designated the "Alaska Highway". If the Canadian Government is agreeable to this preto this proposal, it is suggested that this note and your reply in that sense shall be considered the "Alaska Highway". If the Canadian Governments in be considered as placing on record the agreement of the two Governments in this matter.

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

CORDELL HULL.

II

The Canadian Minister to the Secretary of State of the United States CANADIAN LEGATION

Washington, July 19, 1943.

No. 377

SIR:

I have the honour to inform you that the Government of Canada concurs in the proposal, contained in your note of July 19, 1943, that the highway from Dawson, contained in your note of July 19, 1943, that the highway from Dawson Creek, British Columbia to Fairbanks, Alaska be given the official name "Alaska Highway".

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

LEIGHTON McCarthy. IBRARY E A / BIBLIOTHÈQUE A E 3 5036 01015708 2

EXCHANGE OF NOTES (JULY 19, 1943) BETWEEN CANADA AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA RECORDING AN AGREEMENT REGARDING THE NAME OF THE ALASKA HIGHWAY.

I

The Secretary of State of the United States to the Canadian Minister

SEPARTMENT OF STATE

Wasmington, July 19, 1943.

: 811

I have the honor to inform you that the Honorable Anthony J. Dimond. Delegate of Alaska, United States House of Representatives, has proposed that the highway from Dawson Creek, British Columbia, to Fairbanks, Alaska, be given the official name "Alaska Highway".

The Government of the United States believes that the name suggested by Mr. Dimond is suitable and in harmony with popular usage. It is of the brither opinion that the highway skuld be jointly usued by the Governments of the United States and Canada in view of the location of the greater part of the highway within Canada and in view of the friendly cooperation which has hade possible its construction.

In accordance with the foregoing, I have the helps to propose that the bighway from Dawson Creek, British Commbine to Fairbanias Alaska, be designated the "Alaska Highway". If the Canadian Covernment is agreeable to this proposal, it is suggested that this note and your replying that some shall be considered as planting on a cord the agreement of the two Governments in this matter.

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

CORDELL HULL

n

The Canadian Minister to the Secretary of State of the United States
CANADIAN LEGATION

Wasmington, July 19, 1943.

No. 377

I have the honour to inform you that the Government of Canada concurs the proposal, contained in your note of July 19, 1943, that the bickersy om Dawson Creek, British Columbia to Fairbanks, Alaska be given the

Account the represent assurances of my highest consideration

LEIGHTON MCCARPHY.